KK-BCX.002 31.07.25 Rev No:0 1
BCX SERIES
• This product must be installed by authorized personnel only. During the installation and operation of the pressure transmitters,
attention must be paid to the relevant national safety regulations and the country-specific regulations regarding Ex applications.
• Before powering the device, check the values indicated on the product label to ensure that the pressure and temperature
ratings, as well as the ex-proof protection class, meet the requirements of the intended application.
• The specified IP protection class is only valid if the cable and plug are connected correctly. No modifications may be made to the
product unless explicitly stated in this manual.

may result in serious injury and/or damage to equipment.
Serial number
Product type code
Pressure range
Output signal type
Pin connections
Certificate number
Temperature range
LABEL DESCRIPTION
DESIGNATION
Devices
for Zones
0, 20 (Ga;Da)  II 1G Ex ia IIC T4/T6 Ga II 1D Ex ia IIIC T120°C/T85°C Da
This instrument converts pressure into an electrical signal. The instrument has been designed and manufactured solely for the
intended use described here and must only be used accordingly. If the instrument is used in a different manner, the provided
protection may be invalidated, and Atek Alfa shall not be liable for any claims.
KK-BCX.002 31.07.25 Rev No:0 2
TECHNICAL FEATURES
ELECTRICAL DATA
Measurement Principle Piezoresistive
Measurement Range
Diffrent models from 0…100mbar to 0…600Bar
Different vacuum models from 0… -100mbar to 0…-1Bar
Maximum Pressure Strength
300%F.S ≤700mbar, 200%F.S <250Bar, 150%F.S ≥250Bar
*Can be 3 or 5 times.
  Oring – Sealing Standard NBR, optional FKM(Viton) or EPDM
  Output Signal
4...20mA (2 Wire)
0...10VDC
0.5-4.5 VDC Ratiometric, 0-5 VDC Ratiometric
CANopen
Load
4-20mA    250Ω
0-10VDC        ≥5K
Ratiometric ≥2.5K
Supply Voltage
4-20mA        8 ... 32 VDC
0-10VDC  12 ... 30 VDC
Ratiometric 5 VDC
 CANopen      8…26 VDC
Operating Current 30 mA max.
Accuracy
±%0,5 FS   @25ᵒC
±%1 FS      @0…+70ᵒC
±%2 FS      @-40…+85ᵒC
 Resolution 12 bit
Response Time
Standard: 25ms %10…%90 nominal pressure
Optional: 1ms, 5ms, 125ms
(1ms response time is only available for current  output, not for voltage output models)
MECHANICAL DATA
Sensor Silicon
Process Connection G1/4, G1/8, G1/2, NPT1/4, NPT1/8, NPT1/2, M14x1, M20x1.5, UNF7/16X20M, UNF7/16X20F
Mounting / Tightening
Torque
15 ... 20 Nm
Electrical Connection DIN43650-A, DIN43650-C, or M12 connector
Housing Material
Stainless Steel - 1.4305 (AISI303)
Optional Stainless Steel 316L or Titanium
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
Operating Temperature -40°C ... +85°C
  Storage Temperature -40°C ... +85°C
Humudity Max. %95 non-condensing
Protection Class
IP65 or IP67
 *IP67 protection is provided if M12 connector models are equipped with press-printed
connectors EMC PROTECTION